



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4734 of 2025**

Rekha Devi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shri Prakash Dwivedi  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Harsh Vardhan Pandey

---

**Court No. - 88**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. As prayed, list on 05.05.2026, as fresh.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**  
A. Mandhani